

KIMBERLY LIUCAS
DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING April 5th, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> RE: Boundary Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements with CSXT for Preliminary Engineering

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an agreement with CSXT for Preliminary Engineering work on the Boundary Street Corridor Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred and Fifteen Dollars (\$17,215.00)

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Apr 10, 2023 16:14 EDT)

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

Boundary Street Ped Bike Improve CSXT PE Letter

Final Audit Report 2023-04-10

Created: 2023-04-10

By: Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAN93v2fVTfq0jD2cgjBrw6eCql4sVOorV

"Boundary Street Ped Bike Improve CSXT PE Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-04-10 8:11:23 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-04-10 8:11:48 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-04-10 8:13:54 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov)

 Signature Date: 2023-04-10 8:14:14 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.203.101.97
- Agreement completed. 2023-04-10 - 8:14:14 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.